
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0020145 Name: First Extension for Provision of Storm Sewer Pipe
and Appurtenances for FY 2003 (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:7/8/2002 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 7/8/2002

Title: First Extension for Provision of Storm Sewer Pipe and Appurtenances for FY 2003 (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020145_First Extension for Provision of Storm Sewer Pipe and Appurtenances_20020708

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission7/8/2002 0 Pass

First Extension for Provision of Storm Sewer Pipe and Appurtenances for FY 2003 (B)

The contracts for Provision of Storm Sewer Pipe and Appurtenances with Hydro Conduit dated October 30, 2001
and US Filter Distribution dated October 23, 2001 will expire on September 30, 2002. These firms have responded
to the City's requests for services promptly and their services have been reliable and accurate.  The Public Works
Department recommends extending these contracts for FY 2003.

The Contracts for Fiscal Year 2002 allowed for two extensions.  This is the first request for an extension of each
contract.

Funding sources will be identified, as needed, from the City capital project budgets.

The City Commission authorize the City Manager or designee to execute the First Extensions to the contracts with
Hydro Conduit and US Filter Distribution for Provision of Storm Sewer Pipe and Appurtenances, extending the term
of the contracts from October 1, 2002 to September 30, 2003, subject to final appropriation of funds for FY 2003.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

